

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1195

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY ELIGIBILITY FOR AND SERVICE ON THE ARKANSAS STATE
MEDICAL BOARD."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 1195.

Amend Senate Bill No. 1195 as engrossed, S3/16/05 (version: 03-16-2005 08:35):

Add Representative J. Johnson as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "(2)(A)(i)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 29 delete "(ii)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, line 32 delete "(iii)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 7

AND

Page 3, delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute the following:

"(2)(A) No member may serve on the board for more than two (2) full terms or more than twelve (12) years.

(B) However, this subdivision (c)(2) shall not cut short a term for which a member is serving on the effective date of this subdivision (c)(2).

AND



Page 3, delete lines 19 through 21 and substitute the following:
"membership of the Arkansas State Medical Board, is amended to add additional subsections to read as follows:

"(g) Physicians appointed to the board shall:

(1) Remain in active practice for the full term of the appointment; or

(2) Resign if, with more than one (1) year remaining on the appointed term, the physician:

(A) Is no longer actively practicing as a physician; or

(B) Moves his or her business or residence out of the district from which he or she was appointed.

(h)(1) Members of the board may be removed from the office by the"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Faris
JDF/JDF - 03-16-2005 13:40
JDF383

Secretary